
• Restorative organic acid cleaner for stone, tile, & grout
• Cleans away hard waterspots, soap scum and efflorescence
• Safer than aggressive acids while still extremely effective
• Use only as directed
• Protect sensitive surfaces and stainless steel from overspray
• Biodegradable formula

DIRECTIONS FOR USE:
Pre-cleaning considerations
Read entire label before using. Use only as directed. Pretest each 
surface in an inconspicuous area to determine suitability. Test 
in small inconspicuous area to determine required dilution and 
results. Be sure all surfaces to be cleaned are swept or vacuumed 
to remove loose debris. Heavy duty dilution may darken some 
surfaces. This acid-based cleaner will etch or damage marble, 
limestone and travertine surfaces. It will not typically etch or 
corrode most metal surfaces, including stainless steel. Avoid 
skin and eye contact. Ensure work area is well-ventilated during 
application and until surface is dry. Keep children and pets out of 
the area during application and drying. As a general rule, mask off 
all surfaces which could inadvertently come in contact with spray, 
especially metal and baseboards.

Application Procedures
1.  For heavy duty soiling, mix 1 part solution with one part water in 
pressure sprayer (64 ounces of solution with 64 ounces of water). 
For lighter duty soiling, mix 1 part solution with 4 – 16 parts water 
in a pressure sprayer (8-32 ounces of solution with a gallon of 
water.
2.  Apply mixed solution with a clean mop, towel, sponge or 
pressure sprayer. Avoid applying cleaner on unintended surfaces.
3.  Agitate with a brush as needed. Brush agitation assists the 
cleaning process.
4.  For best results, extract and rinse thoroughly with SX-12 Rotary 
Extraction Tool or Gekko Wand. If not available, remove solution 
using a sponge, wet/dry vacuum or damp mop.
5. Rinse area well with clean water and wipe dry. Thoroughly 
rinse all metal surfaces with clean water. For grout, neutralize with 
solution of Spinergy Stoneperfect mixed at 1 to 32 dilution with 
comparable dwell time, and rinse thoroughly. It is important to 
neutralize the residues of the acid from the grout to prevent gradual 
degradation of the grout cleaned.
6. It is recommended for stone and grout to re-seal the cleaned 
area with Spinergy Duraprotect Impregnating Sealer or Spinergy 
Solidrock Premium Sealer.

Removing Efflorescence: 
Apply sparingly to small areas of grout and agitate with a brush. 
Limit dwell time by extracting immediately and completely with 
water. Dry quickly with air movers as excess moisture is the cause 
of efflorescence.

INGREDIENT DISCLOSURE
Water, Acid Salt NJTS#000418-01, Surfactant Blend 
NJTS#36041932, Perfluoroalkyl C6-12 Phosphonic Acid.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO:
Recomendaciones de limpiado
Lea toda la etiqueta antes de usarse . Uselo solo como se indica. 
Haga una prueba preliminar de la compatibilidad del pructo, en un 
area poco visible. Asegurese que las areas que va a limpiar esten 
barridas o aspiradas .Si la solucion esta muy concentrada puede 
obscureser algunas superficies.Este acido limpiador pude danar 
el marmol, o algunos otros pesos.No mayoria de casos no corroe 
el metal,incluyendo el acero inoxidable. Eviteel contacto en la 
piel y en los ojos . Asegurese que el lugar donde va atrabjar este 
ventilado durante la aplicacion del producto hasta que se seque 

.Recomendamos que cubra el soclo y los metales para que no les 
caiga de este producto.

Modo de empleo
1. Para manchas muy penetradas mescle 1 parte desolucion con 
1 parte de agua usando el rociador con presion (64 onzas de 
solucion con 64 onzas de agua). Para manchas ligeras mescle 1 
parte de solucion con 4 – 16 partes de agua usando el rociador de 
presion (8-32 onzas de solucion con un galon de agua.
2. Aplique la solucion mesclada con un trapeador limpio, toalla, 
esponja o un rociador con presion 
3.  talle con un cepillo . el cepillo ayuda a una limpieza mejor
4.  Para mejores resultados , extraiga y enjuague con una maquina 
SX-12 Extracccion Rotatoria o Gekko Wand. Ysi no tiene una use 
una esponja para remover la solucion.
5. Enjuague el area bien con agua limpia y un trapo seco. Enjuague 
bien todas las superficies de metal con agua limpia . Para grout , 
neutralize con solucion de spinergy stoneperfect mesclado de 
1a32  partes dandole un poco de tiempo para mejores resultados , 
despues limpie . Es importante neutralizar los residuos del acido 
que puso en el grout para prevenir una degradacion 
6. Es recomendable para la piedra y el grout resellar el area 
limpiada usando Spinergy Duraprotect Impregnating Sealer o 
Spinergy Solidrock Premium Sealer.

Removiendo Eflorecencia:
Rocie en un area pequena de grout y talle con un cepillo . Dele 
tiempo y extraiga inmediatamente  y completamente con agua . 
Sequelo rapidamente con aire .El exceso de residuos  es la causa 
de la eflorecencia.

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO PURCHASER: Seller’s and manufacturer’s liability for any and 
all losses or damages resulting from any cause whatsoever shall in no event exceed the 
purchase price of this product, with respect to which losses or damages are claimed. 
Before using, the user shall determine the suitability of this product for its intended use, 
and user assumes all risk and liability whatsoever in connection therewith. Go to www.
bridgepoint.com/sds for additional safety, regulatory and liability information.

Organic Acid Stone, Tile & Grout Restorative Cleaner
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RESUSCITATE
RESTORATIVE STONE, TILE & GROUT CLEANER

  Removes hard water spots, soap scum, 
and efflorescence not removed by alkaline 
cleaners. Contents: One U.S. Gallon (3.79 Litres)

RTU ph - 1.0 - 1.5RESUSCITATE
Product of:

TM

GREEN BALANCE

Keep out of reach of children.

HAZARD STATEMENTS:                                                                        
Causes serious eye irritation. Harmful if swallowed.

PRECAUTIONARY STATEMENTS:                                                                 
Wash face, hands and any exposed skin thoroughly after handling. Wear 
eye/face protection. Do not eat, drink or smoke when using this product. IF 
IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact 
lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. If eye irritation persists: 
Get medical advice/attention. IF SWALLOWED: Call a POISON CENTER or 
doctor/physician if you feel unwell. Rinse mouth.

WARNING!

Tenir hors de portée des enfants.

MENTIONS DE DANGER:                                                                        
Provoque une sévère irritation des yeux. Nocif en cas d'ingestion.

CONSEILS DE PRUDENCE:                                                                 
Se laver le visage, les mains et toute surface de peau exposée 
soigneusement après manipulation. Porter un appareil de protection des 
yeux/du visage. Ne pas manger, boire ou fumer en manipulant le produit. 
EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX: rincer avec précaution à l'eau 
pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles de contact si la victime 
en porte et si elles peuvent être facilement enlevées. Continuer à rincer.
Si l'irritation oculaire persiste: Consulter un médecin. EN CAS 
D'INGESTION: appeler un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un médecin en cas 
de malaise. Rincer la bouche.

AVERTISSEMENT!

See Safety Data Sheet (SDS):
www.bridgepoint.com/sds
for additional safety and regulatory information.

Ver al Safety Data Sheet (SDS) en
www.bridgepoint.com/sds
para mas información de seguridad y reglas.

Another fine product from Bridgepoint Systems
4282 South 590 West, Salt Lake City, UT 84123 
1-3680 Odyssey Drive, Mississauga, ON L5M 0Y9
www.bridgepoint.com | 800-658-5314

Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.

INDICACIONES DE PELIGRO:                                                                        
Provoque une sévère irritation des yeux.

CONSEJOS DE PRUDENCIA:                                                                 
Lavarse la cara, las manos y la piel concienzudamente tras la manipulación. 
Úsese protección para los ojos/la cara. No comer, beber ni fumar durante su 
utilización. EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Aclarar cuidadosamente 
con agua durante varios minutos. Quitar las lentes de contacto, si lleva y resulta 
fácil. Seguir aclarando. Si la irritación ocular persiste: consultar a un médico. EN 
CASO DE INGESTIÓN: Llamar a un CENTRO DE INFORMACIÓN TOXICOLÓGICA 
o a un médico si se encuentra mal. Enjuagarse la boca.

ATENCIÓN!

V
4

Made in the USA with globally sourced materials.

Hecho en los USA con materiales de origen mundial.

Fabriqué aux USA avec des matériaux provenant du monde entier.

WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals 
including 1,4-Dioxane, which is known to the State of 

California to cause cancer, and Methanol, which is known to the 
State of California to cause birth defects or other reproductive 
harm.  For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.


